VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

35328 West Pabst Road, Oconomowoc, WI 53066

Phone: (262) 567-5301 Web: www.oconlake.com Fax: (262) 567-7447 e-mail: villagehall@oconlake.com

OCONOMOWOC LAKE VILLAGE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES of Monday, July 16, 2018. Unofficial until approved by the Village Board. Approved as written (X) or with corrections () on 08-20-2018.

PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing was held before a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake, commencing at 7:00 PM, Monday, July 16, 2018, at the Village Hall, 35328 W. Pabst Road, Oconomowoc. Legal requirements for notification as required by law were met. Roll was taken with the following in attendance:

Mr. Birbaum/President – present

Messrs., Shult, Fellows, Bickler, Waltersdorf, Fischer, Zimmermann/Trustees - present

Mr. Helwig/Police Chief-Administrator – present

Mr. Macy/Attorney - present

Ms. Cannariato/Deputy Clerk - present

DISCUSSION/ACTION REGARDING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (CUP) FOR OCONOMOWOC AUTO PARTS CORP, LOCATED IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT OF THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE AT 36863 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, OCONOMOWOC, WISCONSIN FOR AN OWNERSHIP CHANGE

Mr. Schuetz explained he is selling to Genuine Parts Company (NAPA). He will still own the building. The new company owner has seen the Conditional Use Permit and has no changes.

No other public comment.

DISCUSSION/ACTION REGARDING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (CUP) FOR EWALD CHEVROLET BUICK, LLC, LOCATED IN THE BUSINESS DISTRICT OF THE VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE AT 36833 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, OCONOMOWOC, WISCONSIN REPLACING MAYFAIR RENT A CAR WITH ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR.

Mr. Ewald noted that Mayfair Rent-a-Car has been sold to Enterprise. Everything will remain the same and the name on the sign will change.

Mr. Bickler noted that sign changes will need to come before the Plan Commission for approval.

No other public comment.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion (Bickler/Shult) to close the public hearing, at 7:02 p.m., Carried Unanimously.

Respectfully submitted by: Jennifer A. Moore, Clerk-Treasurer